The Classical Academy
Elementary Student Fees Schedule 2025-26 - FINAL
Only fees referenced and approved per Policy JQ-TCA may be levied.

Certain fees may be reduced or waived for students eligible under the Free and Reduced Program. Information regarding the program and applications are available on the Academy
District 20 Website:
tlick Here to Access the Free and Reduced Prograrrl

For other fee reduction or hardship waiver questions, contact the school principal. If there are fees due on a student’s account, a student may not be permitted to participate in an
associated activity, such as attending a field trip. For information regarding specific fees, please contact the school office.

FEES IDENTIFIED ARE MANDATORY FOR PARTICIPATION. PARTICIPATION MAY BE VOLUNTARY.

Elementary Fees - Mandatory

Fee Amount
Fee Type Designated For *Denotes Fee is an estimate. Purpose of Fee
Actual cost will be billed.
Grades K-6 Course Fee Math S16* To cover the cost of a consumable workbook used in the classroom.’
Grades 4 & 5 Course Fee Advanced Math 24%* To cover the cost of a consumable workbook used in the classroom.’
To cover the cost of a consumable workbook used in the classroom and software license to
Grade 6 Course Fee Pre-Algebra 24%* . .
utilize online resources.
Grade 4 Course Fee Music S3 To cover the cost of a recorder for music class.! Student keeps the recorder after use.
Grade 6 Course Fee Spanish S5 To cover the cost of consumable goods for the Spanish immersion day event.?
Grades 5-6 Classroom Fee Technology S50 per school year To cover the cost of computer, printer supplies, and software licensing.

To cover the cost or a portion of the cost of admission and transportation to Starsmore
Kindergarten Course Fee Field Trips $28* Discovery Center. To cover a portion of expenses of Suitcase Fairytales and Zoo Mobile. Fee is
relative to cost of field trips.?

To cover the cost or a portion of the cost of admission and transportation to Western Mining
Grade 1 Course Fee Field Trips $32* Museum, Fountain Creek Nature Center, and the Colorado Springs Symphony. Fee is relative to
cost of field trips.2

To cover the cost or a portion of the cost of admission and transportation to Rock Ledge Ranch,
Grade 2 Course Fee Field Trips $22* Bear Creek Nature Center, Fine Arts Concert, and in-house Lincoln. Fee is relative to cost of field
trips.?
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Elementary Fees - Mandatory

To cover the cost or a portion of the cost of admission and transportation to El Pueblo History

Grade 3 Course Fee Field Trips $38* Museum, Cheyenne Mountain Zoo, in-house Jamestown Virtual, and in-house Butterfly Pavilion.
Fee is relative to cost of field trips.2
To cover the cost or a portion of the cost of admission and transportation to Glen Eyrie, ACT Il
Grade 4 Course Fee Field Trips S49* Lion, Witch and Wardrobe play, in-house heart/lung dissection, and in-house Robin Hood. Fee is
relative to cost of field trips.?
To cover the cost or a portion of the cost of admission and transportation to Fine Arts Concert,
Grade 5 Course Fee Field Trips $27* Challenger Space Center, Catamount Institute, and in-house Birds of Prey. Fee is relative to cost
of field trips.?
To cover the cost or a portion of the cost of admission and transportation to Space Foundation,
Grade 6 Course Fee Field Trips S41* Denver Aquarium Tour and Squid Dissection, and King's Deer Golf Event. Fee is relative to cost
of field trips.?
Grade 1 Course Fees Nature Notebook S6 To cover the cost of a consumable good for use in the classroom.”
Grades 3-6 Course Fee Planner S4 To cover the cost of a consumable good for use in the classroom.”
Grade 6 Course Fee T-Shirt S11* To cover the cost of 6th grade Titan leaders t-shirt. Student keeps the t-shirt.

Classroom Fee

School supplies

Varies by grade level - see TCA

Parent purchases various consumable goods for use in the classroom.’

website
Elementary Fees - Voluntary
Spalding Phonogram 5 .
Parent Resource Fee Cards $17 To cover the cost of phonogram cards.? Cards are retained by the student.
Grade 6 Fee End of Year Event S5 To cover a portion of the cost of the activity and consumable supplies.*

Classroom Fee

Consumable Materials

Not to exceed $15 - varies by
campus and class - see class
newsletters

To cover the actual cost of consumable material used by the student in the classroom and/or are
items the school will retain after the class. Examples include an activity or party supplies, etc.!
This includes East Elementary 6th grade breakfast.

School Fee Yearbook $22-25* To cover a portion of the cost of producing a yearbook.?

School Fee Silver Graphics Varies To cover the cost of the item with student's artwork.?
Class/ Individual

School Fee / Varies To cover the cost of the photographs.?

Photos
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Elementary Fees - Voluntary

Co-curricular After

Activity Fee 2-10* To cover the cost of the activity and/or consumable supplies.*
¥ School Events ? ¥ / PP
. T-shirts - Field Day, Pi To cover the cost of the t-shirt.® Student keeps t-shirt. Field Day shirts are only used at Central
Activity Fee . S11*
Day or Titan Creed and North Elementary.

Varies each school year and
Summer - check with North To cover the cost of the athletic program.*
Activities office

Occasional Elementary

Athletics Fee
Athletic Programs

Student impact if fee is not paid:

"The required items, materials or a comparable alternative will be provided. Students will not be excluded from the class or classroom activities if the fee is unpaid.
2 A comparable alternative may be provided.

3 Student will not receive the item.

4 Student cannot participate in the activity or athletics program.

Students who have unpaid fees and do not have an active payment agreement may be unable to attend non-curricular activities.
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